
February 23, 2026

 1 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    PROBABLE CAUSE AND BOND HEARINGPublished:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M303, 3RD FLOOR

Thursday, March 5, 2026

26-W-675

25-W-9623

26-W-472

26-W-937

26-W-885

26-W-886

1

2

3

4

5

6

COBB, STEPHANIE SORDELET 

CONOWAY, GAQUAWN KHANARD 

CRAWFORD, RYAN 

HUMPHREY, TATIANA 

STEWARD, DAYSEAN SINCERRE 

STEWARD, DAYSEAN SINCERRE 

BARTNICKI, LUKE 

JARRETT, PATRICK 

CANTRELL, TRENTEN 

CREEL, MICHELLE 

WEAVER, JEFFERY 

WEAVER, JEFFERY 

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

KENNESAW STATE UNIV POLICE

KENNESAW STATE UNIV POLICE

COSSIO, EDDY 

GOLDBERG, BENJAMIN 

KIMBRELL, P. DARRELL 

KIMBRELL, P. DARRELL 

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT #

DEFENDANT ATTORNEY WITNESS

02:00 PM

M

M

M

M

M

M

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COURT TIME:

MOTION TO MODIFY BOND

MOTION TO MODIFY BOND

MOTION TO MODIFY BOND

RULE NISI

PROB CAUSE/BOND REDUCTION

PROB CAUSE/BOND REDUCTION

001127244

001125454

001127076

001127480

001091015

001091015


