

MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
PROBABLE CAUSE AND BOND HEARING
JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY

Published:

Page: 1

February 23, 2026

COURT DATE: Thursday, March 5, 2026

COURT TIME: 02:00 PM

COURTROOM M303, 3RD FLOOR

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT #	DEFENDANT	ATTORNEY	WITNESS
1 26-W-675	MOTION TO MODIFY BOND COBB, STEPHANIE SORDELET SOID: 001127244	COSSIO, EDDY	BARTNICKI, LUKE COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
<u>COUNTS: CHARGES:</u> BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE M			
2 25-W-9623	MOTION TO MODIFY BOND CONOWAY, GAQUAWN KHANARD SOID: 001125454		JARRETT, PATRICK COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
<u>COUNTS: CHARGES:</u> BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE M			
3 26-W-472	MOTION TO MODIFY BOND CRAWFORD, RYAN SOID: 001127076	GOLDBERG, BENJAMIN	CANTRELL, TRENTEN COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
<u>COUNTS: CHARGES:</u> BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE M			
4 26-W-937	RULE NISI HUMPHREY, TATIANA SOID: 001127480		CREEL, MICHELLE COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
<u>COUNTS: CHARGES:</u> CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE M			
5 26-W-885	PROB CAUSE/BOND REDUCTION STEWART, DAYSEAN SINCERRE SOID: 001091015	KIMBRELL, P. DARRELL	WEAVER, JEFFERY KENNESAW STATE UNIV POLICE
<u>COUNTS: CHARGES:</u> THEFT BY TAKING <1500 M			
6 26-W-886	PROB CAUSE/BOND REDUCTION STEWART, DAYSEAN SINCERRE SOID: 001091015	KIMBRELL, P. DARRELL	WEAVER, JEFFERY KENNESAW STATE UNIV POLICE
<u>COUNTS: CHARGES:</u> THEFT BY TAKING <1500 M			